

**Response document – FOI request - 3839**

**Request**

1. Temporary agency labour spend for non-medical non clinical staff in the last 12 months  
£523,628
  
2. A list of the agencies that you used in this period.  
Carewatch Redcar And Cleveland  
Comfort Call Ltd  
Core People Recruitment Ltd  
Dimensions Uk Ltd  
Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd  
Interserve Healthcare Limited  
L.A. International Computer Consultants Ltd  
Manpower Uk Ltd  
Maxxima Ltd  
Office Angels  
Sellick Partnership  
Tabs Recruitment  
Venn Group Ltd
  
3. Temporary agency labour spend for clinical staff in the last 12 months  
£895,348
  
4. A list of the agencies that you used in this period.  
Allied Healthcare Group Ltd  
Chase Medical Limited  
Comfort Call Ltd  
Interserve Healthcare Limited  
Manpower Uk Ltd  
Nursing Staff Solutions Ltd  
Pathways Care and Recruitment Limited  
Thornbury Nursing Services

There is also an expense group called agency other, this may include non-clinical and clinical spend but to find this out would exceed the 18 hour limit as individual invoices would have to be examined.

For this expense group the spend was £123,859 for July 2015 to June 2016. The suppliers were:

Adjustopen T/A Solutions Recruitment  
Core People Recruitment Ltd  
Temp-Team Ltd